## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/05/2003 (7a)

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1138

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. "

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1138.

Amend House Bill No. 1138 as engrossed, 02/21/03:

Page 3, line 23, delete "2,023,697 2,023,697" and substitute "2,127,594 2,185,040" And 488,399" and substitute "602,831 Page 3, line 25, delete "488,399 614,525" And Page 3, line 32, delete "1,926,513 1,926,513" and substitute "2,028,021 2,028,021" And Page 3, line 33, delete "5,297,885 5,297,885" and substitute "5,617,720 5,686,860" And 297,661" Page 4, line 7, delete "282,216 282,216" and substitute "289,835 And Page 4, line 8, delete "64,360 64,360" and substitute "79,199 80,794" And Page 4, line 15, delete "371,576 371,576" and substitute "394,035 403,454" And Page 10, line 21, delete "28,763 28,763" and substitute "29,540 30,337" And Page 10, line 22, delete "8,814 8,814" and substitute "9,377 9,540" And Page 10, line 30, delete "770,824 770,824" and substitute "772,164 773,124" And Page 11, line 5, delete "15,673,735 15,673,735" and substitute "17,900,000 17,900,000" And Page 11, line 6, delete "15,673,735 15,673,735" and substitute



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Joint Budget Committee KCA/KCA - 030620031419 KCA658

"17,900,000 17,900,000".